
Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
DE	 10	 Daylan Dotson	 6-3	 280	 So.
	 90	 Keion Willis	 6-3	 265	 R-Jr.
NT	 99	 Kenyonte Davis	 6-5	 290	 R-Jr.
	 94	 Christian Dowell	 6-2	 280	 So.
DT	 6	 Jay Rogers	 6-3	 290	 R-Jr.
	 93	 Jarid Johnson	 6-2	 310	 Jr.
JACK	 8	 Giovanni Davis	 6-3	 250	 So.
	 0	 TJ Neal	 6-1	 235	 Gr.
LB	 1	 Rob Hicks	 6-1	 235	 Gr.
	 11	 Tevin Shipp	 6-2	 230	 R-So.
LB	 18	 John H. Ford II	 6-3	 230	 Gr. 
	 24	 Chris Hunter	 6-1	 230	 R-So.
-or-	 16	 Jaylon Sharpe	 6-2	 240	 R-So.
ROV	 12	 Carson Evans	 6-1	 185	 R-So.
	  7	 Aaron Webb	 6-0	 175	 R-So.
CB	 14	 Tyler Gore 	 5-10	 175	 Gr.
	 20	 JaMichael McGoy, Jr.	 5-10	 170	 R-Fr.
FS	 30	 Deven Sims	 6-2	 200	 Gr.
	 19	 Jack Lucas	 6-0	 180	 R-So.
SS	 9	 Oshae Baker	 5-10	 195	 So.
	 3	 Ty Woods	 5-10	 175	 Gr.
CB	 5	 Shaun Lewis	 6-0	 180	 Gr.
	 22	 Andre Brackett	 5-11	 190	 Gr.

	 UTM	 Category	 WIU	
	 30.0	 Points/Game	 24.3
	 19.1	 First Downs/Game	 19.6
	 207.6	 Rushing Yards/Game	 62.1
	 178.2	 Passing Yards/Game	 301.0
	 385.8	 Total Offense Yards/Game	 363.1
	 14.2	 Kick Return Average	 15.9
	 5.7	 Punt Return Average	 2.4
	 35.7	 Net Punting Average	 37.1
	 17-296	 Interceptions-Return Yards	 6-104
	 20-10	 Fumbles-Lost	 14-6
	 78-684	 Penalties-Yards	 78-753
	 31:51	 Time of Possession	 30:02
	 77/187 (41%)	 Third Down Conversion	 54/160 (33%)
	 11/22 (50%)	 Fourth Down Conversion	 5/18 (28%)
	 21/120	 Sacks By-Yards	 21-150
	 53	 Touchdowns Scored	 35
	 7-15	 Field Goal Attempts	 8-10
	 39-47 (83%)	 Red Zone Scores	 28-33 (85%)
	 34-47 (72%)	 Red Zone Touchdowns	 24-33 (73%)
	 49-51 (96%)	 PATs	 32-32 (100%)

(0-0, 0-0 OVC)
September
 1	 WESTERN ILLINOIS	 6:30 pm
 8	 at Missouri State	 7 pm
17	 at Boise State	 3 pm
24	 LINDENWOOD*	 6 pm
October
 1	 TENNESSEE TECH*	 2 pm
 8	 at Murray State*	 2 pm
22	 at Tennessee	 TBA
29	 at Houston Baptist	 2 pm
November
 5	 KENNESAW STATE	 Noon
12	 at Tennessee State*	 4 pm
19	 EASTERN ILLINOIS*	 2 pm

Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
QB	 3	 Dresser Winn	 6-3	 215	 Gr.
	 10	 Cornelious Brown IV	 6-6	 208	 R-So.
RB	 21	 Zak Wallace	 6-0	 220	 R-So.
	 8	 Jordan Castleberry	 5-8	 185	 R-So.
WR	 15	 Colton Dowell	 6-3	 215	 Gr.
	 17	 Ajay Smith	 6-4	 190	 Jr.
WR	 13	 EJ Smoot	 6-1	 180	 Jr.
	 5	 Zoe Roberts	 5-11	 185	 Fr.
WR	 4	 DeVonte Tanksley	 5-10	 160	 R-So.
	 0	 Randy Fields, Jr.	 6-1	 195	 R-Jr.
TE	  81	 DJ Nelson	 6-5	 230	 R-Fr.
	 88	 Parker Floyd	 6-5	 245	 R-Jr.
LT	 79	 Gavin Olson	 6-4	 290	 Jr.
	 65	 AJ Marquez	 6-6	 285	 R-Fr.
LG	 72	 Jarod Russell	 6-4	 315	 R-Fr.
	 75	 Nick Edwards	 6-5	 325	 R-Fr.
 C	 62	 Josiah Tingley	 6-2	 290	 R-Fr.
	 73	 D’Marius Warren	 6-4	 300	 Sr.
RG	 73	 D’Marius Warren	 6-4	 300	 Sr.
	 67	 Logan Swartz	 6-7	 300	 R-So.
RT	 77	 Lamar Morgan	 6-5	 305	 Jr.	
	 65	 Riley Cleary	 6-5	 275	 Fr.

COMPARATIVE STATS

Jason Simpson	 Head Coach	 Myers Hendrickson
Southern Miss, 1995	 Alma Mater	 Western Illinois, 2012
100-80 (17th season)	 Career Record	 30-4 (4th season)
Same	 Record at School	 0-0 (1st season)

UT MARTIN OFFENSE

#15 UT MARTIN
SKYHAWKS
0-0, 0-0 OVC

WESTERN ILLINOIS
LEATHERNECKS
0-0, 0-0 MVFC

OHIO VALLEY CONFERENCE

STANDINGS
SEPTEMBER 1, 2022 | 6:30 p.m.
HARDY M. GRAHAM STADIUM | 7,500

MARTIN, TENNESSEE

TODAY’S OFFICIALS
Referee: Garrett Dickerson | Umpire: David Casteel | Head Linesman: Jeff Estes
Line Judge: Craig Dunn | Back Judge: Terry Woodford | Field Judge: Billy Willis
Side Judge: Gary McCarthy | Instant Replay Official: Kirk Walker | Communicator: John Griswold

School	 OVC	 Pct.	 Overall	 Pct.
#15 UT Martin	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000
Eastern Illinois	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000
Lindenwood	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000
Murray State	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000
Southeast Missouri	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000
Tennessee State	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000
Tennessee Tech	 0-0	 .000	 0-0	 .000

UPCOMING OVC ACTION
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 1	
Western Illinois at UT Martin | 6:30 pm | ESPN+ 
Eastern Illinois at Northern Illinois | 7 pm | ESPN+

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 2	
Tennessee Tech at Kansas | 7 pm | ESPN+

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 3	
Southeast Missouri at Iowa State | 1 pm | ESPN+
Tennessee State at Eastern Washington | 3 pm | ESPN+
Murray State at Texas Tech | 7 pm | ESPN+

UT MARTIN DEFENSE

Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
KO	 48	 Frankie Onate	 5-11	 200	 Gr.
PK	 48	 Frankie Onate	 5-11	 200	 Gr.
H	 11	 Kody Sparks	 6-5	 220	 R-Fr.
P	 37	 Tyler Larco	 5-9	 155	 R-So.
LS	 40	 Brock Powers	 6-2	 230	 Sr.
PR	 9	 Oshae Baker	 5-10	 195	 So.
	 4	 DeVonte Tanksley	 5-10	 160	 R-So.
KR	 8	 Jordan Castleberry	 5-8	 185	 R-So.
	 2	 Sam Franklin	 5-10	 195	 R-Fr.

UT MARTIN SPECIAL TEAMS

Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
QB	 7	 Henry Ogala	 6-3	 219	 Gr.
-or-	 5	 Clay Bruno	 5-10	 185	 Jr.
-or-	 15	 Nick Davenport	 6-3	 232	 Jr.
RB	 34	 Ludovick Choquette	 5-10	 211	 Jr.
-or-	 20	 Erin Collins	 6-2	 212	 Sr.
-or-	 25	 Kyle Dobbins	 5-10	 200	 Jr.
WR	 9	 Jafar Armstrong	 6-1	 220	 Sr.
	 82	 Jaylin Jackson	 5-11	 185	 Jr.
WR	 13	 Jay Parker	 5-5	 147	 Sr.
	 81	 Jason Heller	 5-6	 155	 Sr.
MB	 0	 Jack Whyte	 6-2	 235	 Sr.
	 4	 Tre Maronic	 6-3	 215	 Jr.
TE	 47	 Nathan Karsjens	 6-6	 253	 Gr.
	 18	 Naseim Brantley	 6-4	 200	 Gr. 
or	 42	 Ben Nauman	 6-1	 252	 R-Jr.
LT	 66	 Ty Reeter	 6-4	 270	 So.
	 74	 Tyler Keinath	 6-3	 330	 So.
LG	 64 	 Dimitrios Gkountoudis	6-2	 305	 Jr.
	 71	 Charles Rutledge	 6-3	 290	 Jr.
 C	 76	 Ty O’Janovac	 6-3	 285	 Jr.
	 60	 Mike Gatz 	 6-3 	 275 	 So.
RG	 75 	 Shawn Lee 	 6-3 	 302 	 Jr.
	 61	 Carter Gorder 	 6-4 	 290 	 Fr.
RT	 72 	 Chod Morrow 	 6-3 	 310 	 Gr.
	 73	 Aidan Chance 	 6-3 	 304 	 So.

Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
DE	 97 	 Jake Detiveaux 	 6-1 	 291 	 Sr.
	 92 	 Tristan Pfeiffer 	 6-3 	 241 	 Sr.
NT	 25 	 Cam Washington 	 6-5 	 314 	 Gr.
	 6 	 Tre Henry 	 6-3 	 290 	 Jr.
DT	 65 	 Garret Steffen 	 6-4 	 268 	 Jr.
	 93 	 Tahjae Mullix 	 6-2 	 247 	 Fr.
FLEX	51 	 Chase Graham 	 6-3 	 220 	 So.
	 14 	 Tui Vaivai 	 6-0 	 230 	 Jr.
LB	 17 	 Juan DeLaCruz 	 6-2 	 230 	 Jr.
	 30 	 Iosefa Pua’Auli 	 5-11 	238 	 Jr.
LB	 11 	 Cole Watts 	 6-1 	 224 	 Gr.
	 54 	 Sam Cook 	 6-4 	 217 	 Jr.
ROV	 19 	 Anthony Quinney 	 6-2 	 210 	 Jr.
	 43 	 Carter Morrow 	 6-3 	 210 	 Jr.
CB	 10 	 Jalen McKie 	 5-7 	 160 	 Jr.
	 31 	 Eli West 	 5-11 	170 	 Fr.
FS	 5	 Bryce Cross 	 5-11 	180 	 Gr.
	 33 	 Mekai Holloway-Davis	6-0 	 180 	 Jr.
SS	 38 	 T.J. Limehouse Jr. 	 6-0 	 190 	 R-Sr.
	 7 	 Alaric Wooten 	 5-10 	186 	 Gr.
CB	 1 	 JJ Ross 	 6-2 	 195 	 Sr.
	 3 	 Braylen Brooks 	 5-9 	 171 	 Jr.

WESTERN ILLINOIS DEFENSE WESTERN ILLINOIS OFFENSE

Pos.	No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Year	
PK	 45 	 Mason Laramie 	 6-1 	 220 	 Gr.
	 46 	 Luis Torres 	 6-0	 180 	 Sr.
 P	 89	 Jack Beulke 	 6-1 	 185 	 Sr.
	 46 	 Luis Torres 	 6-0 	 180 	 Sr.
LS	 90 	 Kyle Wittenrich 	 5-10 	215 	 So.
	 47 	 Nathan Karsjens 	 6-6 	 253 	 Gr.

WESTERN ILLINOIS SPECIAL TEAMS
(0-0, 0-0 MVFC)

September
 1	 at UT Martin	 6:30 pm
10	 at Minnesota	 11 am
17	 SOUTHERN UTAH	 3 pm
24	 NORTHERN IOWA*	 3 pm
October
 1	 at South Dakota State*	 2 pm
15	 at Southern Illinois*	 2 pm
22	 YOUNGSTOWN STATE*	 3 pm
29	 at Missouri State*	 2 pm
November
 5	 NORTH DAKOTA STATE*	 1 pm
12	 INDIANA STATE*	 1 pm
19	 at Illinois State*	 Noon

UT MARTIN SCHEDULE WESTERN ILLINOIS SCHEDULE



	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl	 Hometown (Last School)
 0	 Randy Fields, Jr.	 WR	 6-1	 195	 R-Jr.	 Newark, Del. (West Virginia)
 0	 TJ Neal	 JACK	 6-1	 235	 Gr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Wofford)
 1	 Rob Hicks	 LB	 6-1	 235	 Gr.	 Miami, Fla. (Louisville)
 2	 JoJo Belgrave	 DE	 6-3	 255	 R-So.	 Miami, Fla. (Pitt)
 2	 Sam Franklin	 RB	 5-10	 195	 R-Fr.	 Little Rock, Ark. (Central HS)
 3	 Dresser Winn	 QB	 6-3	 215	 Gr.	 Dresden, Tenn. (Dresden HS)
 3	 Ty Woods	 S	 5-10	 175	 Gr.	 Birmingham, Ala. (Delta State)
 4	 DeVonte Tanksley	 WR	 5-10	 160	 R-So.	 Belle Glade, Fla. (Catawba CC)
 5	 Shaun Lewis	 DB	 6-0	 180	 Gr.	 Houston, Texas (Houston)
 5	 Zoe Roberts	 WR	 5-11	 185	 So.	 Perry, Fla. (Taylor County HS)
 6	 Jay Rogers	 DT	 6-3	 290	 R-Jr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Northern Colorado)
 7	 Aaron Webb	 S	 6-0	 175	 R-So.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Iowa Western CC)
 8	 Jordan Castleberry	 RB	 5-8	 185	 R-So.	 Cleveland, Ohio (Maryland)
 8	 Giovanni Davis	 JACK	 6-3	 250	 So.	 Miami Gardens, Fla. (Dr. Krop HS)
 9	 Oshae Baker	 S	 5-10	 195	 So.	 Sanford, Fla. (Seminole HS)
10	 Cornelious Brown IV	 QB	 6-6	 210	 R-So.	 Birmingham, Ala. (Georgia State)
10	 Daylan Dotson	 DE	 6-2	 280	 So.	 Savannah, Ga. (Jenkins HS)
11	 Tevin Shipp	 LB	 6-2	 230	 R-So.	 Smyrna, Tenn. (Smyrna HS)
11	 Kody Sparks	 QB	 6-5	 220	 R-Fr.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Bowling Green)
12	 Carson Evans	 S	 6-1	 185	 R-So.	 Memphis, Tenn. (First Assembly Christian)
13	 Jermaine Cooley	 JACK	 6-2	 240	 Jr.	 Dublin, Ga. (Dublin HS)
13	 Elijah Smoot	 WR	 6-1	 180	 Jr.	 Beggs, Okla. (Northeastern Oklahoma A&M)
14	 Cal Camp	 QB	 6-3	 205	 Fr.	 Madison, Ga. (Morgan County HS)
14	 Tyler Gore	 DB	 5-10	 175	 Gr.	 Brooksville, SC (Georgia State)
15	 Colton Dowell	 WR	 6-3	 215	 Gr.	 Lebanon, Tenn. (Wilson Central HS)
16	 Jaylon Sharpe	 LB	 6-2	 240	 R-So.	 Charlotte, NC (Charlotte)
17	 Ajay Smith	 WR	 6-4	 190	 Jr.	 Detroit, Mich. (Independence CC)
18	 John H. Ford II	 LB	 6-3	 230	 Gr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (John Overton HS)
18	 Josh Lundy	 QB	 6-3	 190	 R-Fr.	 Hoover, Ala. (Hoover HS)
19	 Jack Lucas	 S	 6-0	 180	 R-So.	 Louisville, Ky. (Louisville Male)
20	 JaMichael McGoy, Jr.	 DB	 5-10	 170	 R-Fr.	 Chattanooga, Tenn. (Boyd-Buchanan HS)
21	 Zak Wallace	 RB	 6-0	 220	 R-So.	 Benton, Ark. (Benton HS)
22	 Andre Brackett	 DB	 5-11	 190	 Gr.	 East Windsor, Conn. (Bryant)
22	 Kyler Pearson	 WR	 5-8	 160	 So.	 Tulsa, Okla. (Kansas)
23	 Antonio Jackson	 S	 6-1	 185	 R-Fr.	 Bessemer, Ala. (Hueytown HS)
23	 Terayon Sweet	 RB	 5-11	 200	 R-Fr.	 San Bernardino, Calif. (Winner Circle Athletics)
24	 Chris Hunter	 LB	 6-1	 240	 R-So.	 Knoxville, Tenn. (Army Prep)
25	 Isaiah Abdullah	 LB	 6-3	 220	 R-So.	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Wyoming)
26	 Alexander Andre	 S	 5-11	 175	 So.	 Kissimmee, Fla. (Bishop Moore HS)
26	 Tyler Pugh	 S	 5-10	 170	 R-Fr.	 Loganville, Ga. (Grayson HS)
27	 Andrew Garwo	 DB	 6-0	 180	 R-Fr.	 Levittown, Pa. (Temple)
27	 Ed Osley	 RB	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	 Birmingham, Ala. (Clay-Chalkville HS)
28	 Isaiah Gibbs	 RB	 5-9	 185	 R-So.	 Knoxville, Tenn. (Farragut HS)
28	 Vincent Guy	 DB	 6-0	 180	 R-So.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Whitehaven HS)
29	 Kaleb Almo	 DB	 6-0	 190	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (PURE Youth Athletics)
29	 Wyatt Gilbert	 S	 5-11	 180	 R-Fr.	 Fairfield, Ill. (Fairfield HS)
30	 Deven Sims	 S	 6-2	 200	 R-Sr.	 Smyrna, Tenn. (Smyrna HS)
30	 Orlandis Williamson	 DB	 5-10	 170	 R-Fr.	 Milan, Tenn. (Milan HS)
31	 De’Andre Kelly	 RB	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	 South Pittsburg, Tenn. (South Pittsburg HS)
31	 LaMarion Pierce	 DB	 6-0	 175	 Fr.	 Lewisburg, Tenn. (Marshall County HS)
32	 Michael Campbell	 LB	 6-1	 210	 Jr.	 Horn Lake, Miss. (Northwest Mississippi CC)
32	 Bryce Dailey	 TE	 6-4	 245	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Christian Brothers HS)
34	 Jadien Deaton	 RB	 6-0	 200	 R-So.	 New Albany, Miss. (Northeast Mississippi CC)
35	 CJ Johnson	 DB	 6-2	 175	 R-So.	 San Diego, Calif. (Southern Utah)
36	 Shamari Weir	 LB	 6-0	 220	 So.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (Coconut Creek HS)
37	 Tyler Larco	 K/P	 5-9	 155	 R-So.	 Miami, Fla. (Miami Palmetto)
38	 Bradley Jones	 S	 6-2	 200	 Gr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Tennessee)
39	 Khalik Ganaway	 RB	 5-8	 175	 Fr.	 Trenton, Tenn. (Peabody HS)
40	 Brock Powers	 LS	 6-2	 230	 Sr.	 Cornersville, Tenn. (Cornersville HS)
41	 AJ Robinson, Jr.	 S	 5-10	 180	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Whitehaven HS)
42	 Austin Bray	 TE	 6-6	 230	 Fr.	 Venice, Fla. (Venice HS)
42	 Kobe Okeke	 LB	 6-1	 220	 R-Fr.	 Smyrna, Tenn. (Birmingham Sports Academy)
43	 Levi Evans	 LB	 6-3	 220	 Fr.	 Kingsport, Tenn. (Dobyns-Bennett HS)
44	 Brett Kuczynski	 LS	 6-0	 235	 R-Fr.	 Lombard, Ill. (Louisville)
45	 Steven Ballard	 LB	 6-1	 190	 R-Fr.	 Milan, Tenn. (Milan HS)
47	 Jackson Gay	 TE	 6-2	 235	 R-Fr.	 Panama City, Fla. (Bozeman HS)
48	 Lewis Hudson	 OL	 6-2	 240	 Fr.	 Paris, Tenn. (Henry County HS)
48	 Frankie Onate	 K/P	 5-11	 200	 Gr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. (South Alabama)
49	 Erin Parker	 TE	 6-3	 250	 R-Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Memphis Central HS)
54	 Matthan Hatchie	 OL	 6-2	 310	 Sr.	 Haleiwa, Hawaii (Garden City CC)
55	 AJ Marquez	 OL	 6-6	 285	 R-Fr.	 Port Charlotte, Fla. (Port Charlotte HS)
60	 Greg Gyenis	 OL	 6-3	 305	 R-Fr.	 Tampa, Fla. (Jesuit HS)
61	 Eli Patrick	 OL	 6-0	 225	 R-Fr.	 Covington, Tenn. (Covington HS)

	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl	 Hometown (Last School)
62	 Josiah Tingley	 OL	 6-2	 290	 R-Fr.	 Cordova, Tenn. (Evangelical Christian HS)
63	 Branson Conner	 OL	 6-7	 310	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Whitehaven HS)
64	 Zion Rucker	 OL	 6-4	 300	 R-Fr.	 Smyrna, Tenn. (Smyrna HS)
65	 Riley Cleary	 OL	 6-5	 275	 Fr.	 Venice, Fla. (Venice HS)
66	 Drake Carroll	 OL	 6-2	 302	 Jr.	 Alexandria, La. (East Central CC)
67	 Logan Swartz	 OL	 6-7	 300	 R-So.	 Rock Island, Ill. (Iowa Western CC)
68	 Garrett Smith	 OL	 6-3	 290	 Fr.	 Portland, Tenn. (Portland HS)
70	 Cade Richards	 OL	 6-5	 265	 R-Fr. 	 Clearwater, Fla. (Clearwater Central Catholic)
71	 Logan Crouch	 OL	 6-6	 315	 Fr.	 Tullahoma, Tenn. (Tullahoma HS)
72	 Jarod Russell	 OL	 6-4	 315	 R-Fr.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Riverdale HS)
73	 D’Marius Warren	 OL	 6-4	 300	 Sr.	 Kennett, Mo. (Northwestern Oklahoma State)
74	 Mitchell Appleton	 OL	 6-5	 300	 R-Fr.	 De Soto, Mo. (De Soto HS)
75	 Nick Edwards	 OL	 6-5	 325	 R-Fr.	 Clarksville, Tenn. (Tennessee)
76	 Marcus James	 OL	 6-5	 305	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Germantown HS)
77	 Lamar Morgan	 OL	 6-5	 305	 Jr.	 Detroit, Mich. (East Central CC)
78	 Jason Eaton	 OL	 6-8	 315	 R-Fr.	 Clarksville, Tenn. (Eastern Michigan)
79	 Gavin Olson	 OL	 6-4	 290	 Jr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Memphis Harding Academy)
80	 Malik Baker	 WR	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Baltimore, Md. (St. Frances Academy)
81	 DJ Nelson	 TE	 6-5	 220	 R-Fr.	 York, Ala. (Selma HS)
83	 George Qualls, Jr.	 WR	 6-3	 190	 Jr.	 Caruthersville, Mo. (Akron)
84	 Airius Trice	 WR	 6-1	 160	 R-Fr.	 Shelbyville, Tenn. (Bethel)
85	 Jaden Gibbs	 WR	 6-4	 185	 R-So.	 Knoxville, Tenn. (Farragut HS)
88	 Parker Floyd	 TE	 6-5	 245	 R-Jr.	 Gatesville, Texas (Incarnate Word)
89	 Deray Lawrence	 WR	 5-7	 130	 R-Jr.	 Germantown, Tenn. (Germantown HS)
90	 Keion Willis	 DE	 6-3	 265	 R-Jr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Missouri)
91	 Tyson Strickland	 NT	 6-2	 270	 R-Fr.	 Cordova, Tenn. (Tennessee Valley Prep)
93	 Jarid Johnson	 DT	 6-2	 310	 Jr.	 Poplarville, Miss. (Pearl River CC)
94	 Christian Dowell	 NT	 6-2	 280	 So.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Christian Brothers HS)
95	 Jackson Abel	 K/P	 5-8	 210	 Fr.	 Martin, Tenn. (Westview HS)
95	 Elijah Young	 JACK	 6-0	 225	 Fr.	 Gleason, Tenn. (Gleason HS)
96	 Charles Perkins	 DE	 6-3	 280	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Memphis Aca. of Health Sciences)
97	 Toby Camp	 DT	 6-3	 250	 R-Fr.	 Attalla, Ala. (Etowah HS)
98	 Myles Saulsberry	 NT	 6-2	 285	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Lausanne Collegiate HS)
98	 Ryan Young	 K	 6-1	 150	 Fr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Lipscomb Academy)
99	 Kenyonte Davis	 NT	 6-5	 290	 R-Jr.	 Columbia, Tenn. (Columbia Central HS)
*	 Martrell Boyd	 WR				    Memphis, Tenn. (Memphis Business Academy)
*	 Grayson Campbell	 P	 5-11	 170	 Fr.	 Lebanon, Tenn. (Lebanon HS)
*	 Jeremiah Edwards	 WR	 5-10	 160	 R-Jr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Chattanooga)
*	 Samuel Hannis	 TE	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 Henderson, Tenn. (Chester County HS)
*	 Vinny Iannantone	 RB	 6-0	 205	 Fr.	 Joliet, Ill. (Joliet Catholic Academy)
*	 Jevon Johnson	 WR	 6-1	 170	 Fr.	 Kennesaw, Ga. (Mississippi Prep)
*	 Robert Lilley-Sneed	 WR	 5-9	 170	 R-Jr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Orange Coast College)
*	 Will Morris	 QB	 6-0	 190	 Fr.	 Meridian, Miss. (Lamar HS)
*	 Barrett Powers	 LS	 6-3	 250	 Fr.	 Cornersville, Tenn. (Cornersville HS)
*	 Cam Robertson	 S	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Whitehaven HS)
*	 Jarel Savage	 NT	 6-3	 225	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Cordova HS)
*	 Jordan Shepherd	 TE	 6-4	 230	 Fr.	 Trenton, Tenn. (Trenton Peabody HS)
*	 Derrick Small	 DL	 6-1	 210	 Fr.	 Cordova, Tenn. (Cordova HS)
*	 On’terreius Smith	 QB	 6-3	 200	 So.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Stratford HS)
*	 Christian Stapleton	 OL	 6-1	 225	 Fr.	 Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Riverdale HS)
*	 David Stewart	 JACK	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 Germantown, Tenn. (Germantown HS)

	 + Double Number		  #Injured		            

Codes for Duplicates of Numbers - Offense				  
 3	 3	 Dresser Winn	 QB
 8	 8	 Tim Taylor	 RB
 9	 9	 Keon Howard	 QB
16	 1Q	 Stewart Howell	 QB
18	 2Q	 Josh Lundy	 QB
23	 23	 Peyton Logan	 RB
39	 3S	 Terayon Sweet	 RB

Codes for Duplicates of Numbers - Defense				  
 3	 3D	 Takeem Young	 S	
 4	 4D	 Jay Woods	 DB
 8	 8D	 Korbin Harmon	 DE
 9	 9D	 Oshae Baker	 DB
16	 16	 Tamel McCall	 DB
18	 18	 John Ford	 LB
23	 2J	 Antonio Jackson	 DB

UT MARTIN SKYHAWKS NUMERICAL ROSTER WESTERN ILLINOIS LEATHERNECKS NUMERICAL ROSTER
	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl	 Hometown (Last School)
0	 Jack Whyte	 TE	 6-2	 235	 Sr.	 Glen Ellyn, Ill. (Glenbard West)
1	 JJ Ross	 DB	 6-2	 195	 Sr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio (Eastern Illinois)
1	 Jack Perry	 QB	 6-1	 201	 Jr.	 Mountain View, Calif. (Cincinnati)
2	 Donald McKinney	 WR	 6-3	 195	 Jr.	 Tustin, Calif. (San Jose State)
3	 Braylen Brooks	 DB	 5-9	 171	 Jr.	 Rowlett, Texas (Sachse)
3	 Dylan Tabone	 QB	 6-2	 210	 So.	 Aurora, Ontario, Canada (St. Andrew’s College)
4	 Tre Maronic	 TE	 6-3	 215	 Jr.	 Auburn, Calif. (Bear River) 
5	 Bryce Cross	 DB	 5-11	 180	 Gr.	 Atlanta, Ga. (Georgia Southern) 
5	 Clay Bruno	 QB	 5-10	 185	 Jr.	 Rochester, Ill. (Rochester) 
6	 Jaylen Reed	 RB	 5-6	 158	 So.	 East St. Louis, Ill. (East St. Louis Senior(
6	 Tre Henry	 DL	 6-3	 290	 Jr.	 Lake Charles, LA (Highland CC)
7	 Henry Ogala	 QB	 6-3	 219	 Gr.	 Franklin, N.J. (Franklin) 
7	 Alaric Wooten	 DB	 5-10	 186	 Gr.	 Romulus, Mich. (College of DuPage)
8	 Cade Eddington	 WR	 5-10	 170	 Jr.	 Rochester, Ill. (Truman State)  
9	 Mason Laramie	 K	 6-1	 220	 Gr.	 Schaumburg, Ill. (Sioux Falls) 
9	 Jafar Armstrong	 WR	 6-1	 220	 Sr.	 Lee’s Summit, Mo. (Illinois)
10	 Terell Evans	 WR	 5-8	 160	 Jr.	 Champaign, Ill. (Champaign Central)
10	 Jalen McKie	 DB	 5-7	 160	 Jr.	 Gurnee, Ill. (Waukegan)
11	 Cole Watts	 LB	 6-1	 224	 Gr.	 St. Petersburg, Fla. (Alonso) 
11	 Drake Day	 QB	 6-3	 186	 Sr.	 West Burlington, Iowa (Memphis)
12	 Taj Sanders	 WR	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 Valdosta, Ga. (Valwood HS)
13	 Jay Parker	 WR	 5-5	 147	 R-Sr.	 Nashville, Tenn. (Austin Peay)
14	 Tui Vaivai	 LB	 6-0	 230	 Jr.	 Citrus Heights, Calif. (Sierra College)
14	 Kyle Dobbins	 RB	 5-10	 200	 Jr.	 Sicklerville, N.J. (Temple)
15	 Nick Davenport	 QB	 6-3	 232	 Jr.	 Brookville, Kan. (Butler CC)
15	 Brayden Hall	 DB	 5-10	 165	 Fr.	 Chicago, Ill. (St. Rita)
16	 Justin Hall	 RB	 5-9	 172	 Sr.	 Homewood, Ill. (Northern Illinois)
16	 Gage Freeman	 DB	 5-11	 185	 Fr.	 Tiffin, Iowa (Clear Creek-Amana HS(
17	 J.D. Wilson	 WR	 5-9	 178	 Jr.	 Macomb, Ill. (V.I.T.) 
17	 Juan DelaCruz	 LB	 6-2	 230	 Jr.	 Gurnee, Ill. (Warren Township) 
18	 Christiaan Masucci	 K/P	 6-1	 180	 Sr.	 Wildwood, Mo. Lafayette (Eastern Illinois) 
18	 Naseim Brantley	 WR	 6-4	 200	 Gr.	 Farmingdale, N.J. (Sacred Heart)
19	 Anthony Quinney	 LB	 6-2	 210	 Jr.	 Mobile, Ala. (Dodge City CC)
19	 Carson Clark	 QB	 6-2	 180	 Fr.	 Fort Wayne, Ind. (Bishop Luers)
20	 Erin Collins	 RB	 6-2	 212	 Sr.	 Plant City, Fla. (Northern Illinois)
21	 Wentric Williams III	 RB	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 Liberty, Mo. (Liberty HS)
22	 Adam Poundstone	 DB	 5-9	 193	 Gr.	 Ottawa, Ill. (Illinois Valley CC) 
23	 Ian Ector	 DB	 6-1	 185	 R-Jr.	 Stafford, Va. (Colonial Forge) 
24	 Corey Scott	 DB	 6-2	 195	 Jr.	 Fresno, Calif. (Reedley College)
25	 Cam Washington	 DL	 6-5	 314	 Gr.	 Virginia Beach, Va. (Old Dominion)
26	 Chimobi Nwokocha	 LB	 6-2	 242	 Gr.	 Elk Grove, Calif. (American River)
27	 Aidan Harrison	 LB	 6-3	 203	 Sr.	 New Lothrop, Mich. (Missouri)
28	 Bradyn Smith	 DB	 5-9	 183	 Jr.	 Springfield, Ill. (Sacred Heart-Griffin) 
29	 Kamal Mukarram	 DB	 6-1	 182	 Fr.	 Frankfort, Ill. (Lincoln-Way East)
30	 Iosefa Pua’auli	 LB	 5-11	 238	 Jr.	 Honolulu, Hawaii (Naval Academy Prep)
30	 Myles Johnston	 WR	 6-1	 185	 Fr.	 Morris, Ill. (Morris Community)
31	 Eli West	 DB	 5-11	 170	 Fr.	 Albany, Ga. (Dougherty HS)
32	 Mo Reed	 DB	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 Covington, Ga. (Newton HS)
33	 Mekai Holloway-Davis	 DB	 6-0	 180	 Jr.	 Clinton, Md. (Delaware)
34	 Ludovick Choquette	 RB	 5-10	 211	 Jr.	 Saint-Jean-sur-Richelieu, Quebec (Clearwater Academy)
37	 Jacob DuRocher	 RB	 5-10	 195	 So.	 Rochester, Ill. (Rochester) 
38	 TJ Limehouse	 DB	 6-0	 190	 R-Sr.	 Tampa, Fla. (West Florida)
39	 Caleb Moore	 DB	 6-1	 183	 Fr.	 Acworth, Ga. (Allatoona HS)
40	 Max Blaschke	 K/P	 6-0	 160	 Sr.	 Independence, Minn. (Culver-Stockton)
41	 Elliot Cassem	 RB	 6-1	 210	 Fr.	 Braidwood, Ill. (Reed-Custer HS)
42	 Ben Nauman	 TE	 6-1	 252	 R-Jr.	 Antioch, Ill. (Antioch Community) 
43	 Carter Morrow	 LB	 6-3	 210	 Jr.	 Wichita, Kan. (Goddard) 
44	 Brian Bruce	 DL	 6-1	 316	 Jr.	 Chicago, Ill. (Wendell Phillips) 
45	 Seth Glatz	 RB	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Morton, Ill. (Morton HS)
46	 Luis Torres	 K/P	 6-0	 180	 Sr.	 Blue Island, Ill. (Dwight D. Eisenhower) 
47	 Nathan Karsjens	 TE	 6-6	 253	 Gr.	 Ackley, Iowa (AGWSR) 
48	 Mike Kaufman	 LB	 6-1	 208	 Jr.	 Spring Grove, Ill. (Richmond-Burton Community) 
48	 Caden Selle	 TE	 6-3	 270	 Fr.	 Hannibal, Mo. (Hannibal HS)
49	 Kiondray Samelton	 DB	 5-10	 190	 So.	 Alton, Ill. (College of DuPage)
50	 Mike Cardilli	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Fr.	 Mokena, Ill. (Lincoln-Way East)
51	 Chase Graham	 LB	 6-3	 220	 So.	 Sterling, Ill. (College of DuPage)
52	 Jaycob Tatum	 LB	 6-2	 215	 Fr.	 Saint Louis, Mo. (Christian Brothers HS)
53	 Desmond Tisdom	 LB	 6-3	 215	 Fr.	 Crosby, Texas (Crosby HS)
54	 Sam Cook	 LB	 6-4	 217	 Jr.	 Neosho, Mo. (Neosho) 
56	 Ryan Knaus	 DL	 6-2	 247	 So.	 League City, Texas (Clear Springs) 
57	 Ryan Crandall	 LB	 6-2	 210	 Fr.	 Ankeny, Iowa (Ankeny Senior)
58	 Mike Newman	 LB	 6-2	 217	 Jr.	 DeKalb Ill. (Ellsworth CC)
60	 Mike Gatz	 OL	 6-3	 275	 So.	 Lake in the Hills, Ill. (College of DuPage)

	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl	 Hometown (Last School)
61	 Carter Gorder	 OL	 6-4	 290	 Fr.	 Mason CIty, Iowa (Mason City)
62	 Trace Hackaday	 OL	 6-5	 260	 Fr.	 Keokuk, Iowa (Keokuk HS)
63	 Wyatt Newcomer	 OL	 6-2	 285	 Fr.	 Kansas City, Mo. (Liberty North)
64	 Dimitrios Gkountoudis	 OL	 6-2	 305	 Jr.	 Munich, Bavaria-Germany (Rhode Island)
65	 Garret Steffen	 DL	 6-4	 268	 Jr.	 Altoona, Wis. (Altoona) 
66	 Ty Reeter	 OL	 6-4	 270	 So.	 Springfield, Ill. (Monmouth College)
68	 Hunter Schrock	 OL	 6-2	 314	 So.	 Forsyth, Ill. (Saint Thomas More)
69	 Luke Galbreath	 K	 5-9	 176	 Jr.	 Camdenton, Mo. (Camdenton) 
71	 Charles Rutledge	 OL	 6-3	 290	 Jr.	 Pacifica, Calif. (Butte College)
72	 Chod Morrow	 OL	 6-3	 310	 Gr.	 Wichita, Kan. (Butler CC)
73	 Aidan Chance	 OL	 6-3	 304	 So.	 Dallas, Texas (Parish Episcopal) 
74	 Tyler Keinath	 OL	 6-3	 330	 So.	 Elk Grove, Calif. (American River College)
75	 Shawn Lee	 OL	 6-3	 302	 Jr.	 Chicago, Ill. (Downers Grove South) 
76	 Ty O’Janovac	 OL	 6-3	 285	 Jr.	 Joliet, Ill. (Joliet Catholic Academy) 
77	 Sidney Fugar	 OL	 6-5	 332	 So.	 Waldorf, Md. (St. Thomas More School) 
78	 Yaser Alawadi	 OL	 6-8	 300	 Fr.	 Park Ridge, Ill. (Maine East)
79	 Kamuta Levasa	 OL	 6-2	 320	 So.	 Long Beach, Calif. (Independence CC)
80	 Mitchell Logan	 WR	 6-4	 200	 Fr.	 Springfield, Ill. (Springfield HS)
81	 Jason Heller	 WR	 5-6	 155	 Sr.	 Agoura Hills, Calif. (Marshall)
82	 Jaylin Jackson	 WR	 5-11	 185	 Jr.	 Tampa, Fla. (Reedley College)
83	 Joey Thompson	 WR	 5-9	 175	 Fr.	 Chicago, Ill. (Mount Carmel)
84	 Cameron Lewis	 WR	 5-10	 174	 Jr.	 St. Louis, Mo. (Francis Howell North) 
85	 Jake McClure	 TE	 6-4	 220	 Sr.	 Maize, Kan. (Kansas Wesleyan)
86	 Elijah Griffin	 WR	 6-3	 185	 Fr.	 Saint Louis, Mo. (Chaminade College Prep)
87	 Michael McFarlane	 TE	 6-6	 255	 Gr.	 Orlando, Fla. (Coastal Carolina)
88	 Terance Washington	 WR	 6-2	 175	 Fr.	 Normal, Ill. (Normal Community)
89	 Jack Beulke	 K/P	 6-1	 185	 Sr.	 Wanamingo, Minn. (Upper Iowa)
90	 Kyle Wittenrich	 LS	 5-10	 215	 So.	 Rushford, N.Y. (Temple)
91	 Steven Langton	 LS	 5-11	 205	 So.	 Manahawkin, NJ (Hudson Valley CC)
92	 Tristan Pfeiffer	 DL	 6-3	 241	 Sr.	 Grain Valley, Mo. (Grain Valley) 
93	 Tahjae Mullix	 DL	 6-2	 247	 Fr.	 Covington, Ga. (Newton HS)
94	 Raphael Orubo	 DL	 6-3	 278	 Jr.	 St. Paul, Minn. (Iowa Western CC)
95	 Trace Brown	 DL	 6-0	 313	 So.	 Plainfield, Ill. (Plainfield South) 
96	 Malcolm Moultrie	 DL	 6-1	 305	 R-So.	 Pensacola, Fla. (Florida A & M)
97	 Jake Detiveaux	 DL	 6-1	 291	 Sr.	 Hampshire, Ill. (Hampshire) 
98	 Almarion Bell	 DL	 6-3	 265	 Fr.	 Machesney Park, Ill. (Harlem)
99	 Tyler Malakius	 DL	 6-3	 280	 R-Jr.	 Byron, Ga. (Georgia) 
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Codes for Duplicates of Numbers - Offense	
 1	 1B	 Jack Perry	 QB
 3	 3A	 Dylan Tabone	 QB
 5	 5A	 Clay Bruno	 QB
 6	 6A	 Jaylen Reed	 RB
 7	 7	 Alaric Wooten	 DB
 9	 9	 Jafar Armstrong	 WR
10	 10	 Terell Evans	 WR
11	 11	 Drake Day	 QB

14	 14	 Kyle Dobbins	 RB
15	 15	 Nick Davenport	 QB
16	 16	 Justin Hall	 RB
17	 1G	 JD Wilson	 WR
18	 18	 Naseim Brantley	 WR
19	 19	 Carson Clark	 QB
30	 3O	 Myles Johnston	 WR
48	 4H	 Caden Selle	 TE

Codes for Duplicates of Numbers - Defense	
 1	 1	 JJ Ross	 DB
 3	 3	 Braylen Brooks	 DB
 5	 5	 Bryce Cross	 DB
 6	 6	 Tre Henry	 DL
 7	 7A	 Alaric Wooten	 DB
10	 1O	 Jalen McKie	 DB
11	 1A	 Cole Watts	 LB
14	 1D	 Tui Vaivai	 LB

15	 1E	 Brayden Hall	 DB
16	 1F	 Gage Freeman	 DB
17	 17	 Juan DelaCruz	 LB
19	 1I	 Anthony Quinney	 LB
30	 30	 Iosefa Pua’auli	 LB
48	 48	 Mike Kaufman	 LB

+

+
+
+

+
+

+
+

+
+

+
+
+
+

+
+

+
+
+
+

+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+
+

+
+

#

#

Codes for Duplicates of Numbers - Defense	
 9	 9A	 Mason Laramie	 K/P
18	 1H	 Christian Masucci	 K/P
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